

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042

(651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 Www.LakeElmo.Org

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo
Planning Commission will conduct a meeting on
Monday, July 13, 2009, at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Introduction of New Commissioner Todd Williams
- 4. Approve Minutes
 - a. None
- 5. Public Hearings
 - a. None
- 6. Business Items
 - a. Wireless Communications Ordinance Discussion
 - i. Update on Open House held June 10th
 - b. Buffer Setback in Open Space Preservation Developments
 - c. Recommendation on Economic Development Activities
 - d. Special Event Permit Ordinance
- 7. City Council Updates
 - a. June 16, 2009
 - i. Sign Ordinance Tabled
 - ii. Storm Water Management and Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance - Approved
 - b. July 7, 2009
 - i. Buffer Setback in OP Development Discussion
 - ii. Appeal from Mr. Pelletier, Buffer Setback Withdrawn
 - iii. Buffer Setback Reduction in Tana Ridge and Parkview Estates Approved
- 8. Adjourn